

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 333 OF 2006

VANDANA SHIVA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, G.O.INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and office report )

Date: 19/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Maria Putham, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

This writ petition is for the following prayers:

A. quashing the Government decision to import wheat and

quash the two remaining tenders Nos. 2 and 3 (Annexures-P5 & P6 respectively) and direct re-export of the wheat imported under Tender

No.1:

B. direct that for food grains, the Government conforms to its policy on health standards and to prohibit dilution of health standards;

Regarding prayers 'A' (i.e. Annexures P-5 and P-6 is upto May and June, 2006 respectively and the import may have already been effected by the

respondents. Prayer 'B' is relating to directing the Government for food grains to conform the policy on health standards and to prohibit dilution of health standards, we hope the Government is looking into and if there is any failure on the part of the Government, the petitioner would be at liberty to take other appropriate steps. Without prejudice to such right, the writ petition is disposed of.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master